Name - Code EPA estimate:
Car Model Transit city 27 1.1 mpg increase
Car Year 2013 highway 21 5% percentage benefit
Car Make Ford combined 23
gas tank size 15.4 gallons AERHANCE
,, AeroHance.com
date price per gal $dollar odom gal mi since mileage cumulative average
miles gal mpg no pods
17-May $46.410 4717
22-May $4.355 $42.380 4888 9.732 171 17.57090012 171 9.732 17.571 mixed
24-May $4.360 $24.820 4992 5.693 104 18.26804848 275 15.425 17.828 mixed
24-May $3.999 $43.190 5197 10.8 205 18.98148148 480 26.225 18.303 mixed
31-May $4.259 $23.990 5281 5.633 84 14.91212498 564 31.858 17.704 mixed
4-Jun $4.199 $45.000 5465 10.716 184 17.17058604 748 42.574 17.569 mixed
7-Jun $4.159 $47.520 5654 11.426 189 16.54122177 937 54 17.352 mixed
18-Jun $4.159 $48.870 5874 11.75 220 18.72340426 1157 65.75 17.597 mixed
24-Jun $4.219 $38.340 6012 9.087 138 15.18653021 1295 74.837 17.304 mixed
26-Jun $4.219 $41.040 6197 9.728 185 19.01726974 1480 84.565 17.501 mixed
1-Jul $4.219 $47.080 6368 11.158 171 15.32532712 1651 95.723 17.248 avg - baseline
$402.23 95.723 $4.20 avg per gallon price
date price per gal $dollar odom gal mi since mileage cumulative average
miles gal mpg With Pods
27-Mar 2253 possibly missing an entry - so avg calculation starts with 4/5
3-Apr $4.299  36.49 2612 8.488 359 42.29500471 359 8.488 42.295 drop this entry
5-Apr $4.099  40.21 2782 9.81 170 17.32925586 170 9.81 17.329 start avg here
12-Apr $4.009 43.34 3102 10.81 320 29.60222017 490 20.62 23.763 this is scewed high as well
16-Apr $4.059 37.76 3276 9.302 174 18.7056547 174 9.302 18.706 so start avg here for savings
19-Apr $4.257 38.84 3446 9.123 170 18.6342212 344 18.425 18.670 mixed
23-Apr $4.259  33.36 3577 7.832 131 16.72625128 475 26.257 18.090 mixed
26-Apr $4.199  43.33 3761 10.319 184 17.83118519 659 36.576 18.017 mixed
30-Apr $4.199  32.39 3897 7.714 136 17.6302826 795 44.29 17.950 mixed
3-May $4.079  47.05 4133 11.535 236 20.45947117 1031 55.825 18.468 mixed
8-May $4.199  40.14 4297 9.56 164 17.15481172 1195 65.385 18.276 Average w/Pods
1.029 mpg savings
$392.91 94.493 avg per gallon price ~ $4.16 5.96% as a percentage
15.842 per tank mpg savings
during term of te  6.135909091 $23.43 saved during term of test
$3.82 avg per tank $$ savings
0.918 per tank gallon savings
Ibs CO2 reduced during term of test  17.819 Ibs CO2 reduced per tank
date price per gal $dollar odom gal mi since mileage cumulative average
miles gal mpg no pods
10/22/2012 $42.490 52509 back out highway
10/30/2013 $3.149 $33.000 52746 10.481 237 22.61234615 237 10.481 22.612 mixed
11/5/2013 $3.129 $41.990 53083 13.419 337 25.11364483 574 23.9 24.017 mixed
11/10/2013 $3.029 $35.340 53351 11.667 268 22.97077226 842 35.567 23.674 mixed
11/16/2013 $3.089 $29.320 54171 9.492 221 23.28276443 1063 45.059 23.591 mixed
11/24/2013 $2.999 $39.730 54501 13.249 330 24.90754019 1393 58.308 23.890 avg - baseline
$179.38 58.308 $3.08 avg per gallon price
date price per gal $dollar odom gal mi since mileage cumulative average
miles gal mpg With Pods
41298 56875
41302 $3.17 $35.16 57177 11.095 302 27.21946823 302 11.095 27.219 mixed
2/2/2013 $3.40 $44.74 57483 13.162 306 23.24874639 608 24.257 25.065 mixed
2/7/2013 $3.36 $42.27 57808 12.583 325 25.82849877 933 36.84 25.326 mixed
2/12/2013 $3.44 $45.13 58132 13.124 324 24.68759525 1257 49.964 25.158 mixed
2/17/2013 $3.50 $43.70 58456 12.489 324 25.94282969 1581 62.453 25.315 mixed
2/23/2013 $3.75 $53.83 58787 14.358 331 23.05335005 1912 76.811 24.892 mixed
3/1/2013 $3.529 $46.240 59120 13.102 333 25.41596703 2245 89.913 24.969 Average w/Pods
1.078 mpg savings
s $311.07 89.913 avg per gallon price  $3.46 4.51% as a percentage

Ibs CO2 reduced during term of test

43.279 per tank mpg savings
$14.04 saved during term of test
$6.27 avg per tank $$ savings
1.812 per tank gallon savings

35.145 Ibs CO2 reduced per tank



